Konjunkturelle Lage der deutschen Druckindustrie 08/2025
Indexwerte (2015=100), saisonbereinigt - Berechnung/Grafik: BVDM, Quelle: ifo-Konjunkturtest

Indexwerte

120

110

100

90

80

70

.....................

......................

......................

......................

.....................

Bundesverband

Druck--Medien

P T ST

.....................

.....................

07: 08 09

O1: 02 03

2024

- (Geschaftslage

04 05: 06

= Geschaftsklima

....................

O1: 02 03

2025

04 05: 06

Geschaftserwartungen

teessegessecnenne

..................



